EDA56-ML-RS-04 Rev A

Agency Models: EDAS56-0, EDA56-1, EDA57-1

ScanPal EDA56/EDA57 Handheld Computer

Publicly downloadable certificates are
available at
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Les certificats téléchargeables
accessibles au public sont disponibles a
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Les certificats téléchargeables
publiquement sont disponibles sur
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

| certificati pubblicamente scaricabili
sono disponibili sul sito Web
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Zertifikate stehen unter honeywell.com/
PSScompliance 6ffentlich zum
Download zur Verfligung.

Hay certificados descargables
disponibles publicamente en
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Publicly downloadable certificates are
available at
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Certificados disponiveis ao publico para
download em:
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.
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Certificados disponiveis ao publico para
download em:
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.

Product documentation is available at
sps.honeywell.com.

La documentation sur le produit est
disponible a sps.honeywell.com.

La documentation du produit est
disponible sur le site sps.honeywell.com.

La documentazione sul prodotto &
disponibile sul sito sps.honeywell.com.

Die Produktdokumentation ist unter
sps.honeywell.com verflgbar.

La documentacion del producto esta
disponible en sps.honeywell.com.

Product documentation is available at
sps.honeywell.com.

A documentagao do produto esta
disponivel em sps.honeywell.com.
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Caution: Any changes or
& modifications made to this

equipment not expressly

approved by Honeywell
International Inc. may void the

authorization to operate this equipment.

MISE EN GARDE : Tout
& changement ou modification
apporté(e) a cet équipement qui
n'est pas expressément
approuvé(e) par Honeywell International
Inc. peut annuler l'autorisation d'utiliser
cet équipement.

Mise en garde: tous les

changements ou les

modifications apportés a cet

équipement non expressément
approuvés par Honeywell International
Inc. peuvent annuler l'autorisation
d'utiliser cet équipement.

Attenzione: qualsiasivariazione
& o modifica apportata a questa

apparecchiatura, non

espressamente approvata da
Honeywell International Inc., potrebbe
annullare l'autorizzazione concessa
all'utente per utilizzare
l'apparecchiatura.

Vorsicht: Von Honeywell
International Inc. nicht
& ausdricklich genehmigte
Veranderungen an diesem Gerat
kénnen dazu fihren, dass die
Betriebsgenehmigung fir dieses Gerat
erlischt.

Precaucion: Cualquier
i:i modificacion o cambio realizado
en este equipo, no expresamente
aprobado por Honeywell
International Inc., puede anular la
autorizacion para utilizar este equipo.

Precaucion: cualquier cambio o
i:i modificacion a este equipo que
no esté expresamente aprobado
por Honeywell International Inc.
puede invalidar la autorizacion para
usarlo.

Atencdo: qualquer alteragao ou
& modificagdo nao aprovada

expressamente pela Honeywell

International Inc. neste
equipamento podera invalidar a
autorizagao de opera-lo.
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Use only shielded data cables with this
system.

Utiliser uniquement des cables de
données blindés avec ce systeme.

Utilisez uniquement des cables de
données blindés avec ce systeme.

Utilizzare solo cavi dati schermati con
questo sistema.

Fur dieses System nur abgeschirmte
Datenkabel verwenden.

Utilice sdlo cables de datos blindados
con este sistema.

Use unicamente cables protegidos para
datos con este sistema.

Use somente cabos de dados blindados
com este sistema.
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i 802.11 Caution: A Wireless Network Administrator should review the operating restrictions and use with a properly configured access point.

For body worn operation, this device has been tested and meets the limits regarding human exposure to electromagnetic radiation set forth in related FCC, IC and CE rules,
guidelines and standards for use with the following body worn accessory: holster. Use of other accessories may not ensure compliance with the mentioned rules.

Fonctionnement prés du corps: ce dispositif a été testé et s'avere conforme aux régles et lignes directrices des normes FCC, IC et EC,
relatives aux limites d'une exposition humaine sécuritaire au rayonnement électromagnétique pour une utilisation prés du corps de
l'accessoire suivant: holster. L'utilisation d'autres accessoires peut ne pas assurer la conformité avec les regles mentionnées.

Model EDA56-0

Models: EDA56-0
F@ FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection agamst harmfulinterference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
+ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
* Consult the dealer or an experienced radio or television technician for help.
If necessary, the user should consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for additional suggestions. Honeywell International Inc. is not responsible for any radio or television interference caused by unauthorized modifications of this equipment or the substitution or attachment of connecting cables
and equipment other than those specified by Honeywell International Inc. The correction is the responsibility of the user.

Models: EDA56-0
Canadian Compliance

CAN ICES-3 (B) /NMB-3 (B)

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Models: EDA56-0
Conformité a la régl jon

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS avec exemption de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux

conditions suivantes:

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage préjudiciable.
2. Cet appareil doit pouvoir accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris le brouillage pouvant causer un fonctionnement indésirable.

CAN ICES-3 (B) /NMB-3 (B)

Models: EDA56-0

Satellite System (MSS) operations.

appropriate.

802.11a Radio Precaution Statements (North America)
* 802.1lawireless LAN 5150 to 5250 MHz (5.15 to 5.25 GHz) (5 GHz radio channels 36 - 48) is restricted to indoor operations to reduce harmful interference to co-channel Mobile

* The maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250-5350 MHz and 5470-5725 MHz shall comply with the EIRP limit.
* The maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725-5850 MHz shall comply with the EIRP limits specified for point-to-point and non-point-to-point operation as

* Beadvised that high-power radars are allocated as primary users (i.e., priority users) of the bands 5250-5350 MHz and 5650-5850 MHz and that these radars could cause
interference and/or damage to LE-LAN devices.

Models: EDA56-0

802.11a Enoncé de mise en garde radio (Amérique du Nord)
* Mise engarde:802.11a sans fil LAN 5150 a 5250 MHz (5,15 a 5,25 GHz) (fréquences radio 36 a 48 de 5 GHz) est limité aux
opérations en intérieur pour réduire les interférences nuisibles aux opérations du systéme mobile par satellite (MSS) dans le méme

canal.

* Mise en garde: Le gain en puissance d’antenne maximal autorisé pour les périphériques dans les bandes 5250 a 5350 MHz et
5470 a 5725 MHz doit respecter la limite EIRP

* Mise engarde: Le gain en puissance d’antenne maximal autorisé pour les périphériques dans les bandes 5725 a 5850 MHz doit
respecter les limites EIRP spécifiées pour les opérations point a point et non point a point le cas échéant.

* Mise en garde: Sachez que les radars de haute puissance sont désignés comme utilisateurs principaux (c.-a-d. utilisateurs
prioritaires) des bandes 5250 a 5350 MHz et 5650 a 5850 MHz, et que ces radars peuvent causer des interférences ou

endommager les périphériques LE-LAN.

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter, except tested built-in radios.

Cet appareil et son antenne ne doivent pas étre situés ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur,
exception faites des radios intégrées qui ont été testées.

The County Code Selection feature is disabled for products marketed in the US/Canada.

La fonction de sélection de l'indicatif du pays est désactivée pour les produits commercialisés aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.

Model: EDA56-0
USA, Canada NRTL Safety

cTUVus listed: UL62368-1 3rd Edition, CSA C22.2 No. 62369-1:19 3rd Edition.

Models: EDA56-0

This product meets the applicable Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada technical specifications.
Le présent produit est conforme aux spécifications techniques applicables d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada.

This product complies with the applicable requirement of ISED CS-03 part5.
Ce produit est conforme a U'exigence applicable du CS-03 partie 5.

e) This equipment is hearing aid compatible.

Hearing Aid Compatibility (HAC) Consumer Information (Model EDA56-0)
a) This equipment complies with Part 68 of the FCC rules and the requirements adopted by the ACTA. In the battery well of this equipment is a label that contains, among other information, a product identifier in the format US: HD5IPNANEDAS56-O0. If requested, this number must be provided to the telephone company.

b) The telephone company may make changes in its facilities, equipment, operations or procedures that could affect the operation of the equipment. If this happens the telephone company will provide advance notice in order for you to make necessary modifications to maintain uninterrupted service.

c) Should you experience trouble with this equipment, please contact Honeywell International Inc, 13509 South Point Blvd, Ste. 100, Charlotte, NC 28273, Tel: 800-782-4263 for repair or warranty information. If the equipment is causing harm to the telephone network, the telephone company may request that you dis-
connect the equipment until the problem is resolved.

d) Please follow instructions for repairing if any (e.g. battery replacement section); otherwise do not alternate or repair any parts of device except specified.

Model: EDA56-0, EDA57-1

Para su uso en México, la operacion de este equipo esté sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
1. es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicialy.
2. este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacién no deseada.

Honeywell International Inc.
c € hereby declares that the radio

equipment types, non-specific

SRD (Model: EDA56-0) and
cellular (Model: EDA57-1), are in

* 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment
¢ 2011/65/EU RoHS (Recast)
The full text of the EU declaration of
conformity is available at the following
internet address: honeywell.com/
PSScompliance.
European contact:
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen
The Netherlands

compliance with the following directives:

Honeywell International Inc.
c € déclare par la présente que les
types d'équipement radio, SRD
non spécifique (modele:
EDA56-0) et cellulaires (modele :
EDA57-1), sont conforme aux directives
suivantes:
* Equipement radio 2014/53/UE
* 2011/65/UE - RoHS (Refonte)
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de
conformité de 'UE est disponible a
l'adresse Internet suivante :
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.
Personne-ressource en Europe :
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

Honeywell International Inc.
c € déclare par la présente que les
types d’équipements
radioélectriques de faible
portée non spécifiques (Modéle : EDA56-
0) et portables (Modele : EDA57-1), sont
conforme aux directives suivantes :
* 2014/53/UE Equipement radio
* 2011/65/UE RoHS (refonte)
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de
conformité de 'UE est disponible a
ladresse internet suivante:
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.
Contact en Europe :
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

Honeywell International Inc.
c € dichiara chei tipi di
apparecchiature radio, SRD
(dispositivi a corto raggio) non
specifici (Modello: EDA56-0) e cellulari
(Modello: EDA57-1), sono conforme alle
seguenti direttive:
* 2014/53/UE - Apparecchiature radio
* RoHS 2011/65/UE (rifusione)
IL testo completo della Dichiarazione di
conformita UE é disponibile al seguente
indirizzo Internet: honeywell.com/
PSScompliance.
Contatto in Europa:
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

Honeywell International Inc.
c € erklart hiermit, dass das nicht

néher spezifizierte SRD (Modell:

EDA56-0) bzw. Mobilfunkgerat
(Modell: EDA57-1) folgende Richtlinien
erfallt:
* Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
(Funkanlagen)
¢ 2011/65/EU RoHS (Recast)
Die vollstandige EU
Konformitatserklarung finden Sie im
Internet unter: honeywell.com/
PSScompliance.
Ansprechpartner Europa:
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

Honeywell International Inc.
c € declara que los tipos de equipo
de radio, dispositivos de corto
alcance (SRD) no especifico
(modelo:EDA56-0) y méviles (modelo:
EDA57-1), cumplen con las directivas
siguientes:
* 2014/53/UE sobre equipos de radio
* 2011/65/UE RoHS (Refundida)
Eltexto completo de la declaracion de
conformidad de la UE esta disponible en
la siguiente direccién de internet:
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.
Contacto europeo:
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

Honeywell International Inc.
c € declara que los tipos de equipo
de radio, SRD no especifico
(modelo: EDA56-0) y celulares
(modelo: EDA57-1), son conforme a las
siguientes directivas:
* Normativa 2014/53/UE sobre
equipos radioeléctricos
* 2011/65/UE RoHS (Reformulada)
Eltexto completo de la declaracion de
conformidad UE esta disponible en la
siguiente direccion de internet:
honeywell.com/PSScompliance.
Contacto europeo:
Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
5245NH Rosmalen

declara que os tipos de

equipamento de radio, sem SRD
especifico (modelo: EDA56-0) e celular
(modelo: EDA57-1), estdo em
conformidade com as seguintes
diretivas:
* Equipamento de radio 2014/53/UE
* 2011/65/UE RoHS (Reformulagao)
O texto completo da declaragao de
conformidade da Uniao Europeia esta
disponivel em honeywell.com/
PSScompliance.
Contato na Europa:

Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV

Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40

5245NH Rosmalen

Holanda
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Ha cTpaHuue honeywell.com/
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Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV
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United Kingdom Contact: United Kingdom Honeywell Scanning and Mobility, Honeywell House, Skimped Hill Lane, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 1EB Phone: +44 (0)1344921052
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The equipment is intended for use throughout the European Community.
Refer to https://efis.cept.org for European Community Restrictions (EU ERC/REC 70-
03):

* Annex 3 Band A: 2400-2483.5 MHz
* Annex 9 Band J2: 13553-13567 kHz
* Annex 13 Band E1: 5150-5350 MHz, Band E2: 5470-5725 MHz

802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax, Bl h and NFC (Model: EDA56-0)
802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth and NFC (Model: EDA57-1)
European Community Restrictions: 5150-5350 MHz is for indoor use only.
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Operating Frequency Ranges

Models: EDA56-0

e 13-14 MHz (NFC): -25.14 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP

2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 9.93 dBm EIRP

2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 9.37 dBm EIRP

2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 19.73 dBm EIRP

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE
802.11a/n/ac): 20.50 dBm, 20.13 dBm, and 13.92 dBm (5G B4) EIRP

Models: EDA57-1

e 13-14 MHz (NFC):-21.126 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP
* 2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 12.61 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 6.98 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 18.47 dBm EIRP

dBm (5G B4) EIRP

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (GSM/EGPRS GSM 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 32.80 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (GSM/EGPRS DCS 1800 Band, Tx/Rx): 30.13 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (UMTS 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 23.4 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (UMTS 2100 Band, Tx/Rx): 22.0 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (LTE Band 1, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (LTE Band 3, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
2500-2570 / 2620-2690 MHz (LTE Band 7, Tx/Rx): 22.25 dBm

880-915 7 925-960 MHz (LTE Band 8, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

832-862 / 791-821 MHz (LTE Band 20, Tx/Rx): 23.32 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (LTE Band 28, Tx/Rx): 23.46 dBm

2010-2025 MHz (LTE Band 34, Tx/Rx): 22.39 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (LTE Band 38, Tx/Rx): 22.57 dBm

2300-2400 MHz (LTE Band 40, Tx/Rx): 22.06 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (5G n1, Tx/Rx): 22.47 dBm

1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (5G n3, Tx/Rx): 22.34 dBm

2500-2570 / 2620-2690 MHz (5G n7, Tx/Rx): 22.53 dBm

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (5G n8, Tx/Rx): 22.95 dBm

832-862 / 791-821 MHz (5G n20, Tx/Rx): 23.13 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (5G n28, Tx/Rx): 23.19 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (5G n38, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

2300-2400MHz (5G n40, Tx/Rx): 22.91 dBm

2496-2690MHz (5G n41, Tx/Rx): 25.52 dBm

3300-4200MHz (5G n77, Tx/Rx) : 23.53 dBm

3300-3800MHz (5G n78, Tx/Rx) : 26.52 dBm

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a/n/ac): 18.00 dBm, 18.28 dBm, and 12.30

L’équipement est prévu pour une utilisation dans les pays de la Communauté
européenne.

Reportez-vous au site https://efis.cept.org pour our obtenir les informations sur les
restrictions de la Communauté Européenne

(EU ERC/REC 70-03):

* Annexe 3 bandeA:2 400 a2 483,5 MHz

* Annexe 9bande J2:13553a 13567 KHz

* Annexe 13 bande E1:51504a5 350 MHz, bande E2:547045 725 MHz

802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax, Bl h et NFC (Modéle : EDA56-0)
802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth et NFC (Modéle : EDA57-1)

Restrictions de la Communauté européenne : la bande de fréquences 5 150-5 350
MHz est limitée a une utilisation a Uintérieur uniquement.
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Plages de fréq de f i t:

Modéle: EDA56-0

* 13a14MHz(NFC): PIRE -25,14 dBuA/m @10 m

2400 a 2483,5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth) : PIRE 9,93 dBm

2400 a 2483,5 MHz (Bluetooth a basse énergie) : PIRE 9,37 dBm

2400 a 2483,5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): PIRE 19,73 dBm

515045350 MHz, 5470 a5 725 MHz et 5 725 a 5 850 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE
802.11a/n/ac): PIRE 20,50 dBm et 20,13 dBm et 13,92 dBm (5G B4)

Modéle: EDA57-1

e 13-14 MHz (NFC):-21.126 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP
* 2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 12.61 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 6.98 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 18.47 dBm EIRP

dBm (5G B4) EIRP

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (GSM/EGPRS GSM 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 32.80 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (GSM/EGPRS DCS 1800 Band, Tx/Rx): 30.13 dBm
880-915 7 925-960 MHz (UMTS 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 23.4 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (UMTS 2100 Band, Tx/Rx): 22.0 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (LTE Band 1, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (LTE Band 3, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (LTE Band 7, Tx/Rx): 22.25 dBm

880-915 /925-960 MHz (LTE Band 8, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm
832-862/791-821 MHz (LTE Band 20, Tx/Rx): 23.32 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (LTE Band 28, Tx/Rx): 23.46 dBm

2010-2025 MHz (LTE Band 34, Tx/Rx): 22.39 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (LTE Band 38, Tx/Rx): 22.57 dBm

2300-2400 MHz (LTE Band 40, Tx/Rx): 22.06 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (5G n1, Tx/Rx): 22.47 dBm

1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (5G n3, Tx/Rx): 22.34 dBm

2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (5G n7, Tx/Rx): 22.53 dBm
880-915/925-960 MHz (5G n8, Tx/Rx): 22.95 dBm

832-862 /791-821 MHz (5G n20, Tx/Rx): 23.13 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (5G n28, Tx/Rx): 23.19 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (5G n38, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

2300-2400MHz (5G n40, Tx/Rx): 22.91 dBm

2496-2690MHz (5G n41, Tx/Rx): 25.52 dBm

3300-4200MHz (5G n77, Tx/Rx) : 23.53 dBm

3300-3800MHz (5G n78, Tx/Rx) : 26.52 dBm

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a/n/ac): 18.00 dBm, 18.28 dBm, and 12.30

Das Gerat kann innerhalb der gesamten Europaischen Gemeinschaft verwendet
werden.

Unter https://efis.cept.org finden Sie Informationen tber Einschrankungen der
Europaischen Gemeinschaft (EU ERC/REC 70-03):

¢ Anhang 3 Band A: 2400-2483,5 MHz

¢ Anhang 9 Band J2: 13553-13567 kHz

* Anhang 13 Band E1: 5150-5350 MHz, Band E2: 5470-5725 MHz

802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax, Bl h und NFC (Modell: EDA56-0)
802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth und NFC (Modell: EDA57-1)

Einschrankungen fir die EU: 5150-5350 MHz ist nur fiir den Einsatz im Innenbereich
vorgesehen.
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Betriebsfrequenzbereiche:

Modelle: EDA56-0

¢ 13-14 MHz (NFC): -25.14 dByA/m @10 m EIRP

2400-2483,5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 9,93 dBm EIRP

2400-2483,5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 9,37 dBm EIRP

2400-2483,5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 19,73 dBm EIRP

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz und 5725-5850 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE
802.11a/n/ac): 20,50 dBm 20,13 dBm und 13,92 dBm (5G B4)

Modelle: EDA57-1

13-14 MHz (NFC): -21.126 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP

2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 12.61 dBm EIRP
2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 6.98 dBm EIRP
2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 18.47 dBm EIRP

dBm (5G B4) EIRP

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (GSM/EGPRS GSM 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 32.80 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (GSM/EGPRS DCS 1800 Band, Tx/Rx): 30.13 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (UMTS 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 23.4 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (UMTS 2100 Band, Tx/Rx): 22.0 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (LTE Band 1, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (LTE Band 3, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
2500-2570 / 2620-2690 MHz (LTE Band 7, Tx/Rx): 22.25 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (LTE Band 8, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

832-862 / 791-821 MHz (LTE Band 20, Tx/Rx): 23.32 dBm
703-748 / 758-803 MHz (LTE Band 28, Tx/Rx): 23.46 dBm
2010-2025 MHz (LTE Band 34, Tx/Rx): 22.39 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (LTE Band 38, Tx/Rx): 22.57 dBm

2300-2400 MHz (LTE Band 40, Tx/Rx): 22.06 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (5G n1, Tx/Rx): 22.47 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (5G n3, Tx/Rx): 22.34 dBm
2500-2570 / 2620-2690 MHz (5G n7, Tx/Rx): 22.53 dBm

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (5G n8, Tx/Rx): 22.95 dBm

832-862 / 791-821 MHz (5G n20, Tx/Rx): 23.13 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (5G n28, Tx/Rx): 23.19 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (5G n38, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

2300-2400MHz (5G n40, Tx/Rx): 22.91 dBm

2496-2690MHz (5G n41, Tx/Rx): 25.52 dBm

3300-4200MHz (5G n77, Tx/Rx) : 23.53 dBm

3300-3800MHz (5G n78, Tx/Rx) : 26.52 dBm

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a/n/ac): 18.00 dBm, 18.28 dBm, and 12.30

O6opypnoBaHvie NpegHa3HayeHo ANA 3KCNNyaTalun Ha Bcel TeppuTopumn EBponeickoro
coobuecTsa.

Wndopmauws o Orpannyenns Esponeiickoro coobujectsa (EU ERC/REC 70-03)
npvBefeHa Ha cante https://efis.cept.org

¢ npunoxexue 3, gnanasox A: 2400-2483,5 MIy,

¢ npunoxeruve 9 guanasor J2: 13553-13567 kly,

¢ npunoxenue 13, ananason E1: 5150-5350 MIu, ananasor E2: 5470-5725 My

802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax, Bluetooth u NFC (Mmopens: EDA56-0)
802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth u NFC (Mopens: EDA57-1)

Orpanunuenna EBponerickoro coobuectsa: nonocs! paguodactor 5150-5350 MIy,
npegHasHa4YeHbl 4189 UCNONb30BaHUA TOMNbKO B MOMELLEHUSX.
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Pa6ouunit grana3oH YacToT:

Mogpenbu: EDA56-0

e 13-14 My (NFC): EIRP -25,14 nbMkA/M @10 M

2402-2480 MTy, (Bluetooth-PAN ): EIRP 9,93 nbm

2402-2480 MTy (texHonorus Bluetooth ¢ HU3kuM aHepronoTpebnernem): EIRP 9,37
abm

2412-2472 My, (WLAN 2.4G IEEE 802.11b/g/n): EIRP 19,73 nbm

5150-5350 MT'u, 5470-5725 My 1 5725-5850 MIy, (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a/
n/ac): EIRP 20,50 nbm 20,13 nbm n 13,92 nbm

Mogenbu: EDA57-1

* 13-14 MHz (NFC):-21.126 nBmkA/mM @10 m EIRP
2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 12.61 dBm EIRP

*  2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 6.98 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 18.47 dBm EIRP

(5G B4 EIRP
* 880-915/925-960 MHz (GSM/EGPRS GSM 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 32.80 dBm
1710-1785/1805-1880 MHz (GSM/EGPRS DCS 1800 Band, Tx/Rx): 30.13 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (UMTS 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 23.4 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (UMTS 2100 Band, Tx/Rx): 22.0 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (LTE Band 1, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
1710-1785/1805-1880 MHz (LTE Band 3, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (LTE Band 7, Tx/Rx): 22.25 dBm
880-915 /7 925-960 MHz (LTE Band 8, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm
832-862/791-821 MHz (LTE Band 20, Tx/Rx): 23.32 dBm
703-748 / 758-803 MHz (LTE Band 28, Tx/Rx): 23.46 dBm
2010-2025 MHz (LTE Band 34, Tx/Rx): 22.39 dBm
2570-2620 MHz (LTE Band 38, Tx/Rx): 22.57 dBm
2300-2400 MHz (LTE Band 40, Tx/Rx): 22.06 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (5G n1, Tx/Rx): 22.47 dBm
1710-1785/1805-1880 MHz (5G n3, Tx/Rx): 22.34 dBm
2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (5G n7, Tx/Rx): 22.53 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (5G n8, Tx/Rx): 22.95 dBm
832-862 / 791-821 MHz (5G n20, Tx/Rx): 23.13 dBm
703-748 / 758-803 MHz (5G n28, Tx/Rx): 23.19 dBm
2570-2620 MHz (5G n38, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm
2300-2400MHz (5G n40, Tx/Rx): 22.91 dBm
2496-2690MHz (5G n41, Tx/Rx): 25.52 dBm
3300-4200MHz (5G n77, Tx/Rx) : 23.53 dBm
3300-3800MHz (5G n78, Tx/Rx) : 26.52 dBm

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN |EEE 802.11a/n/ac): 18.00 dBm, 18.28 dBm, and 12.30 dBm

Bu donanim, Avrupa Birligi tGlkelerinin timunde kullanilabilir.

Avrupa Birligi Kisitlamalari (EU ERC/REC 70-03) igin https://efis.cept.org adresine
bakin:

* Ek3BantA: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

* Ek9BantJ2:13553-13567 kHz

¢ Ek13BantE1l:5150- 5350 MHz, Bant E2: 5470 - 5725 MHz

802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax, Bl h ve NFC (Modeller: EDA56-0)
802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bl h ve NFC (Modeller: EDA57-1)
Avrupa Birligi Kisitlamalari: 5150-5350 MHz sadece kapali alanda kullanim igindir.

AT [ BE [ BG | HR [ Cv [ cz | DKk | EE
Fi FR | DE | EL | HU IS E T
g v u T [ w [ M1 [ NC [ NO [ PL

PT RO SK SI ES SE CH UK(ND

Calisma Frekans Araliklar:

Modeller: EDA56-0

¢ 13-14MHz (NFC):-25,14 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP

* 2400 - 2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 9,93 dBm EIRP

* 2400 - 2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Dislik Enerji): 9,37 dBm EIRP

* 2400 -2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 19,73 dBm EIRP

* 5150-5350 MHz, 5470 - 5725 MHz ve 5725 - 5850 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE
802.11a/n/ac): 20,50 dBm 20,13 dBm ve 13,92 dBm (5G B4) EIRP

Modeller: EDA57-1

e 13-14 MHz (NFC):-21.126 dBuA/m @10 m EIRP
* 2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): 12.61 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (Bluetooth Low Energy): 6.98 dBm EIRP

* 2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g/n): 18.47 dBm EIRP

dBm (5G B4) EIRP

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (GSM/EGPRS GSM 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 32.80 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (GSM/EGPRS DCS 1800 Band, Tx/Rx): 30.13 dBm
880-915 / 925-960 MHz (UMTS 900 Band, Tx/Rx): 23.4 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (UMTS 2100 Band, Tx/Rx): 22.0 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (LTE Band 1, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (LTE Band 3, Tx/Rx): 22.28 dBm
2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (LTE Band 7, Tx/Rx): 22.25 dBm
880-915/925-960 MHz (LTE Band 8, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

832-862 /791-821 MHz (LTE Band 20, Tx/Rx): 23.32 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (LTE Band 28, Tx/Rx): 23.46 dBm

2010-2025 MHz (LTE Band 34, Tx/Rx): 22.39 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (LTE Band 38, Tx/Rx): 22.57 dBm

2300-2400 MHz (LTE Band 40, Tx/Rx): 22.06 dBm
1920-1980/2110-2170 MHz (5G n1, Tx/Rx): 22.47 dBm

1710-1785/ 1805-1880 MHz (5G n3, Tx/Rx): 22.34 dBm

2500-2570/ 2620-2690 MHz (5G n7, Tx/Rx): 22.53 dBm

880-915 / 925-960 MHz (5G n8, Tx/Rx): 22.95 dBm

832-862 /791-821 MHz (5G n20, Tx/Rx): 23.13 dBm

703-748 / 758-803 MHz (5G n28, Tx/Rx): 23.19 dBm

2570-2620 MHz (5G n38, Tx/Rx): 23.28 dBm

2300-2400MHz (5G n40, Tx/Rx): 22.91 dBm

2496-2690MHz (5G n41, Tx/Rx): 25.52 dBm

3300-4200MHz (5G n77, Tx/Rx) : 23.53 dBm

3300-3800MHz (5G n78, Tx/Rx) : 26.52 dBm

5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz and 5725-5875 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a/n/ac): 18.00 dBm, 18.28 dBm, and 12.30

Product Environmental
Information
Refer to

honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental for
the RoHS / REACH / WEEE information.

Renseignements relatifs a
Uenvironnement a propos des
produits

Reportez-vous a la page
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental pour
obtenir des renseignements concernant
les directives RoHS/REACH/WEEE.

Informations Informazioni ambientali
environnementales sur les relative al prodotto
produits Consultare il sito web

Reportez-vous au site
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental pour
obtenir les informations sur les
directives RoHS/REACH/WEEE.

honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental per
informazioni su RoHS/REACH/RAEE.

Informationen zur
Umweltvertriglichkeit von
Produkten

Unter
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental
finden Sie Informationen Giber RoHS/
REACH/WEEE.

Informacién ambiental del
producto

Consulte
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental para
obtener informacién sobre RoHS/
REACH/WEEE.

Informacién ambiental de
producto

Consulte la informacion RoHS/REACH/
WEEE en
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental.

Informacgoes ambientais sobre
produtos

Consulte a pagina
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental para
obter informagdes sobre as normas
RoHS/REACH/WEEE.

FRIFEER
A% RoHS / REACH / WEEE {5 8., 15273
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental o

honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental LB
#% RoHS / REACH / WEEE ¥ ©

HRORFRER

RoHS / REACH / WEEE (B89 3 153RICD
WTIE,
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental %%
RLTRT W,

HE 83 3=

ROHS / REACH / WEEE B2 &=
honeywell.com/PSSenvironmental
Ol M B=SHYAIR .

JKonornyeckas uHpopmaumna o
npogykunun

NHbopmaums o cooTBeTCTBUN
Tpebosanuam RoHS / REACH / WEEE
npusefeHa Ha cainTe honeywell.com/
PSSenvironmental.

il laolgall
| g9l (20
h0neywell.com/PSSen%rcﬁnmeﬁél

f Warning! To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

f Avertissement : A pleine puissance, l'écoute prolongée peut endommager l'audition de lutilisateur.

Honeywell International Inc.

9680 Old Bailes Road
Fort Mill, SC 29707 USA
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ScanPal EDA56/EDA57 Handheld Computer

Microwaves

The radio in the ScanPal EDA56/EDA57 RF terminal operates on the same frequency band as a microwave oven. Therefore, if you use a microwave within range of the RF terminal you may notice performance degradation in your wireless network. However, both your microwave and your wireless network will continue to

function.

LED Safety (Model: EDA56-0)

LEDs have been tested and classified as “RISK GROUP 1 (Low Risk)” to the Standard: IEC 62471:2006.

LED Safety (Model: EDA56-1, EDA57-1)
LEDs have been tested and classified as “Exempt” to the Standard: IEC 62471:2006.

Models with | Enai

9 9

S0703

Laser C and Pi

This device has been tested in accordance with and complies with IEC60825-1:2014, 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11, except for conformance with IEC 60825-1 Ed. 3, as described in Laser Notice No. 56, dated May 08, 2019.
EDAS56 and EDAS57 devices that include a laser caution label (see far right) affixed to housmg are a CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT. This product has a maximum output of 1 mW at 630-680 nm.

Mise en garde : l'utilisation de contréles ou d’ajustements ou de performance de procédures autres que ceux spécifiées dans la présente peut provoquer une exposition dangereuse au rayonnement.

C Caution: Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure.

EEANES  BERHMTERFAIRRERE XM PAIET » A RERR - SREHRE -

&CAUTION CLASER RADIATION DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM. CU\
RAYONNEMENT LASER NE PAS

-SS 2 LASER PRODUCT.
-RDER DANS LE FAISCEAU APPAREH.}\LASER DE CLASSE
mW. 830-680nm. Pulse duration of 16.8mSec. IEC 60825-1: ZDNCumn
les with 21 CFR 1040. 10 and 1040.11 11 except for conformance with IEC
160825-1 Ed. 3.,as described in Laser Notice No. 56, dated May 8, 2019. |

HOLIRS, ZEIER, 2L R
SERRS, ZEPER, z&amﬁm
Max: 1mW, 630-680 nm
| IEC 60825:1:2014 Jaly &

CAUTION: Improper battery
replacement or incompatible
device usage may result in risk of
burns, fire, explosion, or other

hazard. Dispose of batteries according to

local regulations.

ATTENTION : Un remplacement
inadéquat de la batterie ou une
utilisation incompatible de
l'appareil peut présenter des

risques de brulures, d'incendie,

d'explosion ou d'autres dangers. Jetez
les piles en lithium-ion conformément
aux régulations locales.

MISE EN GARDE: Le
remplacement incorrect de la
pile ou l'usage d'un appareil non
compatible peut représenter des

risques de bralures, d'incendie,

d'explosion ou d'autres dangers.

Eliminez les piles lithium-ion usagées

conformément aux réglementations

locales.

Attenzione. La sostituzione
inadeguata delle batterie o un
uso incompatibile del dispositivo
possono causare rischi di

ustioni, incendi, esplosioni o altri

pericoli. Smaltire le batterie agli ioni di

litio in conformita ai regolamenti locali.

VORSICHT. Ungeeignete Ersatz-
Akkus oder nicht kompatible
Geratenutzung kann zu
Verbrennungen, Feuer,

Explosion oder anderen Gefahren

fuhren. Entsorgen Sie die Lithium-

lonen-Batterien gemaB den lokalen

Richtlinien.

PRECAUCION: El reemplazo
inadecuado de la bateria o eluso
de un dispositivo incompatible
pueden dar como resultado

quemaduras, un incendio, explosion u

otros riesgos. Descarte todas las

baterias de litio segun las regulaciones

Precaucién: El reemplazo
inadecuado de la bateria o eluso
de un dispositivo incompatible
puede presentar riesgo de

quemaduras, incendio, explosidn, u otro

tipo de riesgos. Deseche las baterias de
iones de litio de acuerdo a las
normativas locales.

CUIDADQO: a substituicao
incorreta da bateria ou o uso de
um dispositivo incompativel
pode resultar em riscos de

queimaduras, incéndio, explosdo ou

outros perigos. Descarte as baterias de
ion de litio de acordo com as
regulamentagdes locais.
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RF Exposure Information (SAR)

This mobile phone meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. This phone is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure to
radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the U.S. Government and Canadian Government.

The exposure standard for wireless mobile phones employs a unit of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the government FCC/IC is
1.6 W/kg and for Europe 2 W/Kg. Although the SAR is determined at the highest certified power level, the actual SAR level of the phone while operating can be well below the
maximum value. This is because the phone is designed to operate at multiple power levels so as to use only the power required to reach the network. In general, the closer you are to

a wireless base station antenna, the lower
Model EDA56-0
FCC SAR

the power output.

The highest reported FCC SAR values for head and body-worn accessory use conditions are: 1.37 W/kg (1g) and 0.69 W/kg (1g).

IC SAR

The highest reported IC SAR values for head and body-worn accessory use conditions are: 1.37 W/kg (1g) and 0.69 W/kg (1g).

The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this model phone with all reported SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC RF exposure guidelines. SAR
information on this model phone is on file with the FCC and can be found under the Display Grant section of www.fcc.gov/oet/ea/fccid after searching on FCC ID: HD5-EDA560.

Model EDA56-0
CESAR

The highest reported CE SAR value for head and body-worn accessory use conditions are: 0.42 W/kg (10 g) and 0.55 W/kg (10g).

Model EDA57-1
CE SAR

The highest reported CE SAR value for head and body-worn accessory use conditions are: 0.64 W/kg (10 g) and 1.75 W/kg (10g).

For body-worn operation, this device has been tested and meets the ICNIRP guidelines and the European Standard EN62209-2, for use with dedicated accessories. SAR is measured
with this device at a separation of Omm to the body. While there may be differences between the SAR levels of various phones and at various positions, they all meet the government

requirement.

Informations sur l'exposition RF

Ce téléphone mobile respecte les exigences du gouvernement en matiére d’exposition aux ondes radio. Ce téléphone est congu et
fabriqué de maniére a ne pas dépasser les limites d’émission pour l'exposition a l'énergie de radiofréquence (RF) établies par la
Commission fédérale des communications des gouvernements américain et canadien.

La norme d’exposition pour les téléphones mobiles sans fil utilise une unité de mesure connue sous le nom de débit d’absorption
spécifique ou DAS. La limite du DAS établie par la Commission fédérale des communications FCC/IC est de 1,6W/kg et de 2W/kg pour
I'Europe. Bien que le DAS soit déterminé en fonction du plus haut niveau de puissance certifié, le niveau réel du DAS du téléphone en
cours d'utilisation peut &tre nettement inférieur a la valeur maximale. Ceci s’explique par le fait que le téléphone est congu pour
fonctionner a plusieurs niveaux de puissance ainsi que pour utiliser uniquement le puissance requis pour atteindre le réseau. En
général, plus vous vous trouvez a proximité d’une antenne de station de base sans fil, plus la puissance de sortie sera faible..

Modéle EDA56-0
DAS FCC

Les valeurs DAS FCC les plus élevées pour les conditions d'utilisation des accessoires portés sur la téte et le corps sont les suivantes:

1,37 W/kg (1g) et 0, 69 W/kg (1g).
DASIC

Les valeurs DAS IC les plus élevées pour les conditions d'utilisation des accessoires portés sur la téte et le corps sont les suivantes:

1,37 W/kg (L1g) et 0,69 W/kg (1g).

A

equipment.

Caution: If a body worn accessory is not purchased from Honeywell, the accessory must contain no metal and provide a 1.5 cm (0.6 in) space between the device and the
body. Use of antennas and accessories not authorized may void the compliance of this product and may result in RF exposures beyond the limits established for this

A

Mise en garde : Si un accessoire de corps n’est pas acheté auprés d’Intermec, cet accessoire ne doit contenir aucun métal et
garantir un espace de 1,5 cm entre 'appareil et le corps. L'utilisation d’antennes et d’accessoires non autorisés peut annuler
la conformité de cet appareil et peut causer une exposition aux RF au-dela des limites établies pour cet équipement.

Infor gulatorias (Mod

lo: EDA56-0)

Este equipamento néo tem direito a protegao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo
pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Para maiores informagées, consulte o site

da ANATEL www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br.

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel de acordo com os procedimentos
regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para

telecomunicacgdes e atende aos requisitos

técnicos aplicaveis, incluindo os limites

da medida da exposigao humana referente a campos elétricos, magnéticos e

eletromagnéticos de radiofrequéncia.

Valor maximo de SAR:
Corpo SAR (10g) Brasil: 0,00782 W/Kg

O equipamento devera ser utilizado a uma distancia minima junto ao corpo de 1.5cm.

oD ANATEL

12155-22-06583

Infor 6rias (Mod

lo: EDA57-1)

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protegao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas

devidamente autorizados.

Para maiores informagds, consulte o site da ANATEL - www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br.
Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugao n°242/2000 e

atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados, incluindo os limites de exposicao da Taxa de Absorcao Especifica referente a campos
elétricos, magnéticos e eletromagnéticos de radiofrequéncia.

Valores maximos de SAR:
Corpo SAR (10g) Brasil: 1,950 W/kg
Cabega SAR (10g) Brasil: 0,790 W/kg

O equipamento devera ser utilizado a uma distancia minima junto ao corpo de 1.5 cm.
O modelo EDA57-1 sera comercializado com o nome comercial ScanPal EDA57.
Compatibilidade entre carregadores, baterias e acessorios:

0O modelo EDA57-1 sera fornecido com bateria modelo BAT-EDA52, n° de homologagdo 18295-21-06369.
O modelo EDA57-1 sera fornecido com os seguintes carregadores:
ADS-12B-06 05010E, nr de homologagao 00622-17-05026.
ADS-65LSI-12-1 12036E, nr de homologagao 01263-20-12123.
ADS110DL-12-1 120084E, nr de homologagao 01251-20-12123.

oD ANATEL

06738-23-01654

Model EDA57-1
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BIE (Models) : EDA56-0, EDA56-1

ERPEEMRNBREE (Names and Content of Hazardous Substances in the Product)

BB FR (Parts Name) BEWRE (Hazardous Substance)
A (Pb) 3K (Hg) 8 (Cd) AN (Cré+) ZRECE (PBB) %R_FMB (PBDE)
ENRIEBERARAA Y (PCBA) X o o o ) )
L (Cable) X o o o o o
gt (Battery) X o o o o o
4h5% (Housing) o o o o o o
AREKIE SJ/T 11364 BIFERH. (The table is created in accordance to SJ{T 11364.)
o: For i B BRI LA R R RS B9 (GB/T 26572 trARLENIREERLIT, (Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement in China’s GB/T 26572.)
x: RNEZEEWREDEZIHENE IR RS 2B E GB/T 26572 tRAMERMEBER, (Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials for this part is above the limit requirement in China's GB/T 26572.)
Patents Brevets Brevets Brevetti Patente Patentes Patentes

For patent information, refer to
www.hsmpats.com.

Veuillez consulter le site
www.hsmpats.com pour obtenir des
renseignements au sujet du brevet.

Pour plus d’informations sur les brevets,
visitez la page www.hsmpats.com.

Per i dettagli sui brevetti, fare riferimento
al sito Web www.hsmpats.com.

Patentinformationen sind unter
www.hsmpats.com erhaltlich.

Para obtener informacién sobre las
patentes, visite www.hsmpats.com.

Para obtener informacién sobre
patentes, consulte www.hsmpats.com.

Patentes

Para obter informagdes sobre patente,
consulte www.hsmpats.com.
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For warranty information, go to
sps.honeywell.com and click Support >
Warranties.

Pour obtenir des renseignements sur la
garantie, rendez-vous sur
sps.honeywell.com et cliquez sur
Assistance > Garanties.

Pour obtenir des informations sur la
garantie, rendez-vous sur
sps.honeywell.com et cliquez sur
Assistance > Garanties.

Per informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare
sps.honeywell.com e fare clic su
Assistenza > Garanzie.

Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie
auf unserer Website sps.honeywell.com
unter Support > Garantie.

Para obtener informacion sobre la
garantia, vaya a sps.honeywell.comy
haga clic en Suporte > Garantias.

Para obtener informacion sobre la
garantia, vaya a sps.honeywell.comy
haga clic en Soporte > Garantias.

Para obter informagédes sobre garantia,
acesse sps.honeywell.com e clique em
Suporte > Garantias.
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This document was prepared and
executed in the English language. In the
event this document is translated into
another language and a conflict arises
between the English version and a non-
English version, the English version shall
prevail, it being recognized and
acknowledged that the English language
version most clearly expresses the intent
of the parties. Any notice or
communication given in connection with
this document must include a version in
the English language.

Ce document a été préparé et exécuté
dans la langue anglaise. Dans
léventualité ol le document serait
traduit dans une autre langue et qu'un
litige survenait entre la version en
anglais et la version autre qu'en anglais,
la version en anglais prévaudra, étant
confirmé et reconnu que la version en
anglais exprime de fagon plus précise
lintention des parties. Tout avis ou toute
communication relatif & ce document
doit inclure une version en anglais.

Ce document a été préparé et finalisé en
anglais. Si ce document est traduit dans
une autre langue et si un conflit survient
entre la version en anglais et la version
traduite, la version en anglais prévaudra
tantil est reconnu et établi qu’elle
exprime le plus clairement les intentions
des parties. Tout avis ou communication
produit en relation avec ce document
doit comporter une version en anglais.

Questo documento ¢ stato preparato e
redatto in lingua inglese. In caso di
traduzione in altre lingue,
nell'eventualita sorgano conflitti fra la
versione non inglese e quella inglese,
prevarra quest’ultima in quanto viene
riconosciuto e accettato che la versione
in lingua inglese esprime piu
chiaramente gli accordi fra le parti.
Qualsiasi notifica o comunicazione
inviata in rapporto a questo documento
deve includere una versione in lingua
inglese.

Dieses Dokument wurde in englischer
Sprache erstellt und ausgefertigt. Wenn
dieses Dokument in eine andere Sprache
Ubersetzt wird, und ein Konflikt zwischen
der englischen und nicht-englischen
Fassung auftritt, hat die englische
Fassung Vorrang, da die Parteien
anerkennen, dass die Fassung in
englischer Sprache ihren Absichten am
deutlichsten Ausdruck verleiht. Alle
Hinweise oder Mitteilungen in
Zusammenhang mit diesem Dokument
mussen auch in einer Fassung in
englischer Sprache erfolgen.

Originalmente, este documento se cred y
redacto en inglés. En caso de que se
traduzca a otro idiomay surja un
conflicto entre la version eninglés y la
version en otro idioma, prevalecera la
version en inglés. Se reconoce y admite
que, en la version en inglés, expresa la
intencion de las partes con mas claridad.
Cualquier aviso o comunicacién
proporcionada en relacion con este
documento debe incluir una version en
inglés.

Este documento se prepard y redacté en
inglés. En caso de que se traduzca a otro
idioma y surja algun conflicto entre la
version en inglés y la del idioma
extranjero, prevalecera la version en
inglés, dado que se reconoce y admite
que la version en inglés expresa

mas claramente la intencion

de las partes. Cualquier aviso o
comunicacidn proporcionada en
relacién con este documento debera
incluir una version en inglés.

Este documento foi preparado e feito em
lingua inglesa. Se este documento for
traduzido para outro idioma e surgirem
conflitos entre a versdo eminglés e a
versdo no outro idioma, a versao em
inglés prevalecerd, sendo reconhecido e
atestado que a versdo em lingua inglesa
expressa mais claramente a intencao
das partes. Qualquer comunicagao ou
aviso relacionado a este documento
deve conter a versdo em inglés.
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[aHHbI AOKYMeHT BbiN NOArOTOBMNEH U
BbINOMHEH Ha aHTNNICKOM A3bIKe ’_‘DM
nepesofe AaHHOro AOKYMeHTa Ha pyroin
A3bIK, B CNy4ae BO3HWKHOBEHNA
NPOTVBOPEYUIA MEXAY aHIMUICKOMN
,BEpCUeN 1 BepCHEN Ha APYroM ASbIKe
aHrnuiickan Bepcus nmeet
NpenMyLLIeCTBEHHYIO CUy. ,D,aHHb\M
NPU3HaeTCA, YTO BePCUA AOKYMeHTa Ha
AHIMINIICKOM A3biKe Hanbornee YeTKO
BblpaKaeT HamMepeHusa CTOPoH. J1ioBble
. yBeAOMNeHus nnu nucbma
Hanpas/ifemMble B CBA3M C AaHHbIM
AOKYMEHTOM, NONXKHbI BKNOYaTh B cebs
BEPCUIO Ha AHINUCKOM A3bIKe
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